City of Marshfield 207 W. 6<sup>th</sup> Street Marshfield, WI 54449 <u>www.ci.marshfield.wi.us</u>



## (Annexation Example)

Deb M. Hall, City Clerk Phone; (715) 486-2023 Fax: (715) 384-7831 E-mail: <u>deb.hall@ci.marshfield.wi.us</u>

## **CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK**

STATE OF WISCONSIN ) ) COUNTY OF WOOD )

I, Deb M. Hall, hereby certify that I am the duly appointed, qualified and acting CITY CLERK of the CITY OF MARSHFIELD, Wood and Marathon Counties, State of Wisconsin, and as such have charge of the official records of the City:

I further certify that this is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 1469 and the original is on file in the City Clerk's office. The Common Council approved the Annexation Ordinance at their meeting held on March 8, 2022. The population of the territories being attached is zero (0) persons.

The MBR number is 14475.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the City of Marshfield, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2022.





(Attachment Example)

City of Menasha • Office of the City Clerk

## CERTIFICATE OF CITY CLERK

) )

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF WINNEBAGO COUNTY OF CALUMET

I, Haley Krautkramer, herby certify that I am duly appointed, qualified and acting CITY CLERK of the CITY OF MENASHA, Winnebago and Calumet Counties, State of Wisconsin, and as such have charge of the official records of the City. I further certify that the attached is a true and correct copy of Ordinance O-1-22 entitled, published on February 24, 2022:

An Ordinance Related to the Attachment of Certain Properties to the City of Menasha from the Village of Fox Crossing

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the City of Menasha, this 7<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2022.

Krackkramer

Haley Kraatkramer City Clerk



(Detachment Example)

Village of Menomonee Falls W156 N8480 Pilgrim Road Menomonee Falls WI 53051-3140

Telephone: 262.532.4200

## CERTIFICATION

I, Amy Dishinger, duly appointed as the Village Clerk of the Village of Menomonee Falls, Waukesha County, State of Wisconsin, do hereby certify that the attached Ordinance No. 857-O-22 approved on August 15, 2022, regarding the detached parcel of land at N48W20275 Lisbon Road, Tax Key MNFV 0127994, to the City of Brookfield from the Village of Menomonee Falls, is a true and correct copy of the original.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Village of Menomonee Falls in said County and State this 23rd day of September 2022.

Village Clerk Official Position

manney

